NATIONAL HOTEL & TOURISM TRAINING INSTITUTE

BANGLADESH PARJATAN CORPORATION
(Bangladesh Tourism Corporation)
83-88, BIR UTTAM A K KHANDKAR ROAD
MOHAKHALI, DHAKA-1213.

13 February, 2024

Diploma in Culinar.y Arts & Catering Management (DCCM-12/2023)
Duration: January 2023 to December 2023

3 The final results of "Diploma in Culinary Arts & Catering Management (DCCM-12/2023)" as per merit list are
as follows:

Position Name Marks Obtained dradc
1 Adib Abdullah 90.10 Excellent
2 Samia Farhin Sruti 90.00 »

3 Kushal Roy 83.80 Very Good
4 Sakera Khatun 83.20 @

5 Md. Abdullah Sazzad Owaliullah 83.20 ”
6 Suborna Sharmin 82.00 i
7 Shuvankar Adhya 81.50 %

8 Rupa Rani Bishwas 80.30 ?
9 Md. Asadul Islam Sheikh 80.20 ?

10 Ibthehaj Abdullah Ayaz 80.10 ”

11 Meeyad Azmaeen 80.00 =

12 Selina Sultana 80.00 2

13 Maktum Hossain Mim 80.00 i

14 Muhammad Abu Naser 72.30 Good
15 Md. Shofiul Mawla 72.30 =

16 Kazi Nazia Ahsan 71.60 "

17 Hasemin Ara 71.60 ::

18 Kazi Masharef Hossain 71.00

19 Shahin Altaf 70.80 2

20 Waeis Alif Aunjum -70.80 ”

21 Hossain Shahriar Showrav 70.70 »

22 Mohaimanur Rahman 70.10 e

23 Monira Ahmed 70.00 »

24 Md. Mehedi Hasan Moon 70.00 »

25 Md. Jahidul Islam Naem 70.00 ”»

26 Md. Arhab Uddin Farazee 70.00 »

27 Ruman Ali Laskar 70.00 »

28 Md. Habibur Rahman 70.00 »

29 Sk Anam Rahman 70.00 4

30 Md. Mahadi Lisan 62.70 Fair
31 Rifat Ahmed 62.40 »

32 Gobida Mondol Mridul 62.30 .-

33 Shaon Mia 61.50 "

34 Ahmed Haseen Choudhury 61.40 ”

35 Srabon Mondal 61.10 »

36 Sifat Rahman 61.00 »

37 Chayon Islam Miazi 60.90 ”

38 Md. Rafsan Jany 60.10 »

39 Foyesal 51.40 Pass
40 Md. Riajul Islam - Dropped Out

P i
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80% - 89% Very Good .Zw’lfﬂ Z

70% - 79% Good / ‘? VY2
60% - 69% Fair eda Begum ‘[
50% - 59% Pass Head :}#’;ﬁémm ( Shaker Hussain )
Below 50% Fail Food & Beverage Production Principal ©
National Hotel # Trriem Trainin® Insingr Shaker Hussain
C.C to: Nateral Hmr:'lin: ",
1 Notice Board, NHTTI, BPC, Dhaka. Banglacesh Panston Corporatin
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NATIONAL HOTEL & TOURISM TRAINING INSTITUTE

BANGLADESH PARJATAN CORPORATION

(Bangladesh Tourism Corporation)
83-88, BIR UTTAM A K KHANDKAR ROAD
MOHAKHALI, DHAKA-1213.

13 February, 2024

Diploma in Culinary Arts & Catering Management (DCCM-11/2023)

Duration: January 2023 to December 2023

The final results of "Diploma in Culinary Arts & Catering Management (DCCM-11/2023)" as per merit list are

Grade

as follows:
Position Name Marks Obtained

1 Khushnoor Jahan 90.10 Excellent
2 Mustaq Ahmed Siddique 90.00 7
3 Anzuman Khandaker 86.20 Very Good
4 Akhi Akter 82.60 ”
5 Skaly Pereira 82.50 ”
6 Tanzeen Sharmin 81.90 »
7 Nipa Akter 81.20 ?
8 Pinki Akter Bakul 81.20 ”
9 Sanjida Rakhi 81.10 ”
10 Md Alamgir Hosain 80.80 »
11 Md. Arif Hossain 80.30 ”
12 Tamanna Ferdous Snigdha 80.20 ?
13 Mahmudur Rahman Hasib 80.00 ”
14 Md.Sajib Al Mamun 80.00 ?
15, Mohammad Arif Hossain 80.00 ”
16 Md. Mohtasim Billah Zawwad 80.00 ”
17 Heaven Chakma 80.00 ”
18 Mary Papry Dhaly 73.80 Good
19 Anti Haque 73.10 ?
20 Tanzimul Islam Fahad 72.40 »
21 Mir Mohammad Quasif Aziz Taky 72.00 »
22 Adnan Jahid 71.90 »
23 Jakir Hossain 71.70 2
24 Rafay Ebney Mokbul 71.40 ”
25 Shahriar Mahin 71.20 ”»
26 Md. Mosharraf Hossain 71.00 »
27 MD. Igbal Hossain Fahad 70.60 ”
28 Topoti Rani Dey 70.50 ”
29 Morsalean Ehsaan Saleh 70.00 »
30 Soaib Jaman Sakib 70.00 »
31 Akash Michael Gomes 70.00 ”
32 Md. Safin Dhali 70.00 ”
33 Md. Azahar Sheikh 70.00 ”
34 Abu Saleh 70.00 »
35 Al Amin Fahad 70.00 »
36 Raisul Al Mamun 70.00 »
37 Md. Mahdi Hassan Bulbul 70.00 "
38 Zayeed Noor Rahman 61.30 Fair
39 Joy Nicholas Palma 60.00 2
40 Abdullahil Rafi 51.50 Pass
Grading: .
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NATIONAL HOTEL & TOURISM TRAINING INSTITUTE
BANGLADESH PARJATAN CORPORATION

(Bangladesh Tourism Corporation)

83-88, BIR UTTAM A K KHANDKAR ROAD

MOHAKHALI, DHAKA-1213.

Professional Chef Course (PCC-32/2023)
Duration: January 2023 to December 2023

13 February, 2024

The final results of "Professional Chef Course (PCC-32/2023)" as per merit list are as follows:

Position

Marks Obtained

1 'Abid Bhuiyan
2 Md. Sahariar Hussain 80.90
3 Ashique-Uz-Zaman Sarker 80.10
4 Abdullah Al Masum 80.00
5 Md. Salmanul Islam Shuvo 80.00
6 Sayed Ahmed Riad 75.70
7 Md. Omar Faruk Hridoy 73.30
8 Tashin Faruque 73.00
9 Md. Mahbubur Rahman Sakib 72.10
10 Md. Al-Amin 72.00
11 Payer Hasan 71.00
12 Mark Majumder 70.80
13 Md. Tahmidun Nabi Zidan 70.50
14 Mustafa Hasan 70.50
15 - Md. Abjal Hossain 70.50
16 Sajib Barai 70.40
17 Jubayer Hossen 70.40
18 Sohag Howlader 70.10
19 Shaikh Arafat Hossain Zisan 70.10
20 Akash Francis Palma 70.10
21 Lailatul Hossina Oishi 70.00
22 Iftekhar Uddin 70.00
23 Md. Mamun ‘Miah 70.00
24 Md. Jamil Ahamed 70.00
25 Md. Shakil Khan 70.00
26 Md. Anamul Kabir 61.40
27 Ricky Alexander Rozario 61.30
8 Shafikur Rahman 61.30
29 Md. Nimuzzaman 61.10
30 Md. Tawhid Islam 60.70
31 Md. Masud Rana 60.30
32 Shohidul Islam Sajib 60.00
33 Arifin Chowdhury 60.00
34 Md. Sagor Hossin 60.00
35 Tasnim Mushfique 50.00
36 Shaikh Naiemul Hasan -
37 Md. Nurul Amin Bhuiyan -
38 Golam Mohimen Mamun -
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Grading:

NATIONAL HOTEL & TOURISM TRAINING INSTITUTE

BANGLADESH PARJATAN CORPORATION
(Bangladesh Tourism Corporation)
83-88, BIRUTTAM A K KHANDKAR ROAD
MOHAKHALI, DHAKA-1213,

Professional Chef Course (PCC-31/2023)
Duration: January 2023 to December 2023

The final results of "Professional Chef Course (PCC-31/2023)"

Name

Mst. Salma Akter Brishty

Taslima Akter Jarin

Md Mahdi Hasan
Iftekhar Bhuiyan
Khadija Islam Noor
Swarup Kumar Biswas
Md. Tahlil Tayab Riyed
Md. Tanimul Haq

Shaif Uddin Ahmed Nirob

Md. Mustafa Bhuiyan
Amran Mia

Israfil Hosen Robin
Md Amdad Hossen
Nishanta Barua

Saiful Islam

Md. Arif Hasan Sohan
Nahiduz Zaman Hamim
Shaikatul Islam Rone
Md. Abdullah Sharif
Arafat Hossen

Ummay Amena

Md. Rahat Shishir
Abdulla Al Mamun
Md. Nishab Mia
Rankit Biswas

Saddan Abedin Simon
Pranta Sarker

Rabiul Suny Akash
Md. Rakib Sarker
Aysha Akter

Saidy Alam Samrat
Al-Saif

Oyakim Ahmad

Md. Emon

A H M Shirazum Monir
Hasan Tarik Bin Habib
Istiaqg Rahman Nabil
Hemal Rozario

Apon Anthony Corraya
Nahian Parvez

Md. Rifat Hossain Joy
Md. Abdur Rahman
Afif Hasan

Excellent

Very Good -% ,
Good 77

Marks Obtained

83.30
82.00
81.40
80.30
80.00
80.00
76.90
76.60
76.20
76.10
75.50
74.90
74.70
74.50
74.50
74.20
73.60
72.90
72.80
72.20
72.00
71.70
71.20
71.10
71.10
70.60
70.50
70.00
66.60
65.40
65.30
63.20
62.20
62.10
61.60
61.60
61.40
60.20
60.10
55.10
54.30
53.80

60% - 69% Fair Jah;{a vt
50% - 59% Pass skl -2
Below 50% Fail food & Bevgﬂ Institute
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as per merit list arc as follows:
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